## Affidavit-Termination of Joint Tenancy

	08/10/2010 03·01 PM
Affidavit-Termination of Joint Tenancy	Official Record Recording requested By
(Death of a Joint Tenant)	GEORGE PARMAN  Eureka County - NV
	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. (APN#): 00 1-161-09	Recorded By: FES
:00356/ - 1905 Monsof Street	Book- 502 Page- 0112
RECORDING REOUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	
Name Job y William an	
Address: 33	0215300
City/State/Zip: Justika Teller 8 9 3/6	~ 11
I. AMAGENTAL 7 the Affiant, bei	ng of legal age, and being first duly sworn,
deposes and says / / /	
(Deceased Name as shown on Death Certificate)	, the decedent mentioned in the
attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person as	The Marrier
(Deceased Na	ime as shown on Deed)
	ant Bargain + Sale Deed
dated on the day of May	, 1980 and executed by
Walter A. and Genevieve Paranknown as "Grantof(s)" to George known as "Grantof(s)", as Joint Tenants, and recorded as Instrument No. 760	e and Ruth Barman.
12 day of May , 1980, in book 86 Pa	ge 72, of Official Records of
Eureka County, Nevada, covering the following  Eureka County of Eurek	described property situated in the City of , State of Nevada.
(Set forth level description and community by our street address if by over)	<del></del>
See attachment E	xhibit "A"
	~
That value of all real property owned by decedent at date of death, including the full vanot exceed the sum of S	llue of the property above described, did
	,
In witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands this	day of August, 2010
Gence Yaran	
(Signature) (Signature)	
(Print or type name here) (Print or type name here)	
CTATE OF NEVADA	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF EUREKA  This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) 1 (dust w. 2)	<i>D</i>
By (person(s) expearing before notary public) OFOCE Parman	
SARA G S	MMONS
NOTARY PUBLIC S	TATE OF NEVADA TYANEVADA TYANEVADA TYANEVADA TYANEVADA
My Commission expires: The Control of the Control o	97-8343-8 tamp

RPTT PAID \$3.30

1

3

5

8

9

11

12 13

18

19

20

21

22

27

28

29

30

31

32

76076

JOINT TENANCY GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

this indenture, made the day of May, 1980, by and between WALTER A. PARONI and GENEVIEVE S. PARONI, husband and wife, parties of the first part and hereinafter referred to as "Grantors", and GEORGE PARMAN and RUTH PARMAN, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants, parties of the second part and hereinafter referred to as "Grantees";

## WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain and sell unto said Grantees, in joint tenancy and to the survivor of them and to the heirs of such survivor forever, all those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and being in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and bounded and particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lots 7 and 8, Block 45, Town of Eureka and that portion of McCoy Street, Town of Eureka, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the SE corner of Lot 8, Block 45; thence S. 5° 37' E., a distance of 40.85 ft. to the NE Corner of Lot 1, Block 46; thence S. 81° 27' W., a distance of 100.50 ft. along the North side line of Block 46 to the NW corner of Lot 1, Block 46; thence North in a direct line to the SW corner of Lot 8, Block 45; thence N. 81° 27' E., a distance of 105.90 ft. along the South line of Block 45, to the place of beginning,

as shown on the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the productions of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value, reserved by the United States of America, in Patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

DOK 86 PAGE 71

0215300 Book 502 08/10/2010 Page: 2 of 3

JOHNSTON & FARMAN
A PRESENCE CONTRACTOR
OF B - SEE AULTMAN STREET
ELY MANAGE SEE 1701 REPLANT

23 - 1/2 - 24 24 - 1/2 - 25 25 - 1/2 - 25 26 - 26

When recorded, said to Appoint to



## WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT VITAL STATISTICS - RENO, NEVADA

		,	CER	TIFICATE	OF DEATH			- APT 18	009136	Ţ	
TYPE OR	STATE FILE NUMBE  [1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)   3a. COUN						NUMBER a COUNTY OF I	DEATH			
PRINT IN PERMANENT	Ruth Weaver	PARMAN		. :		į.	June 17, 2010	1 1			
BLACKINK								shoe I4. SEX			
		and.	number)				Inpatient(Specify)	1	J. / Lingt: Twitt	I	
DECEDENT	Reno 5. RACE White			own Regional M Origin? Specify	7a AGE-Last	7h LINDS	ER 1 YEAR 7c. UN	Inpatient	DATE OF BIR	Female FH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
	(Specify)		No - Non-l		birthday (Years)	MOS	DAYS HOUR	RS   MINS	1		
IF DEATH	75 September  9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A. 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11 MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE OF										
OCCURRED IN	name country) Nebrask		United States	12	DIVORCED (Spe	ecry) Marr	ied	PARTNER		ge L PARMAN	
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	TABLE SECURITY NUMBER 14a USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b, KIND OF BUSINE						IND OF BUSINESS	SS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed			
REGARDING COMPLETION OF		1	ife, Even if Retire	Randielini		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is t	Ranching/h	omemaking	9 1. 1	es? No	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	150	. CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION 15d.	STREET	ND NUMBER		15e	INSIDE CITY ITS (Specify Yes	
$\longrightarrow$	Nevada	Eurek	a .	Eurek			y Road 101	The same of the sa	or No	o) No	
PARENTS	16. FATHER - NAME (First Mic		*	1. 1	17. MOTHER	- NAME (F	irst Middle Last		V 1		
	Joseph WEAVER Laura Rosalee  18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 118b, MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)										
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type	e or Print) L. PARMAN		18b, MAILING ADI			rty or Town, State, Eureka, Neva		1		
	19a BURIAL CREMATION, RE		aciful 19h CEM	ETERY OR CREMA	- 100	. DUX 30			City or Town	State	
DISPOSITION	Cremat	-,	- 1		Family Cremato	rv \	100.	•	Nevada 894	Ph. 31	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI			A		1	DDRESS OF FACIL		TVEVAGA OS-	701	
		Y M SMITH		DIRECTOR LI	CENSE '			nily Funeral	Home	-	
	SIGNAT	TURE AUTHENTI	CATED	47	1	/_	PO BOX 154	5 Fallon N	V 89407		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD			100							
	21a. To the best of my kr due to the cause(s) state				ED m O the time o		examination and/or ace and due to the				
		TEJVIR SII		Williams	oFFI OFFI		<u>Sprine i i i</u>	•	<u>. 1 1 - 1 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4</u>		
CERTIFIER	출표 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo.	/Day/Yr)	21c. HOUR OF D	The state of the s	22a. On, the time of the time	E SIGNED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	1	UR OF DEATH	,	
	o ž	1110 0101011115		2:35		MOUNIOSE	DEAD (Mo/Dav/Y	220 00	ONOUNCED DE	AD AT (Hour)	
	역을 21d NAME OF ATTEND 유발 (Type or Print)	ING PHYSICIAN IF I	JIHER IHAN CE	KIIFIEK	P 8 . 22d. PRO	NOUNCEL	J DEAD (MC/Day/Y	r) 22 <del>0</del> . PK	ONODNOED DE	AD AT (Hour)	
-	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSI	CIAN, ATTENDIN	IG PHYSICIAN, MED	DICAL EXAMINER: OR	CORONE	R) (Type or Print)	23b.	LICENSE NUME	3ER	
		TEJVIR SIN	IGH MD 85	Kirman Avenu	e Reno, NV 895	100			11877		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		GES SAN		24b. DATE RECEIVE (Mo/Day/Yr)	796	. 36				
1			AUTHENTIC			иле 24, 1	2010	YES [		X	
OAGGE OIL	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I Leptomer	ingeal meta	NE CAUSE PER I STASES	LINE FOR (a), (b), A	ND (c).)		707	]  ī	nterval between o	nset and death	
DEATH	(0)	S A CONSEQUENC		200 5	<del>-\\-</del>				terval between o	44	
CONDITIONS IF	Breast of				4.1.1			1 "	iterval between c		
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(D)	S A CONSEQUENC	E OË:					1	iterval between o	rest and death	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE ->	Int.				/ /		•		(C) YEI DOTALCITO	, and accer	
STATING THE .	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENC	E OF:	.:	<del>//</del>			i Ir	nterval between c	onset and death	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d)	1		ir ii	/ /		#	- 1	•		
/ /	PART II		-			······································		26. AUTOPSY	. 27 WAS	CASE REFERRED	
/ /	.*		No				•	(Specify Yes o	No pr No)	ONER (Specify Yes No	
/ / 5	28a. ACC., SUICIDE. HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	286 DATE OF INJUR	Y (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d. DESCRIBE I	HOW INJURY	OCCURRED	·	<del></del>		
/ / L					· . ]						
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f, PLACE OF IN- building, etc. (Spec		arm, street, factory.	office 28g, LOCATIO	N ST	TREET OR R.F.D.	No. CITY C	R TOWN	STATE	
J== \ [		sanding, old (oper	1					<u> </u>			
[ <sup>2</sup> ]			1	STATE	REGISTRAR						

0215300 Book 502 114

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

06/24/2010

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying dat

DATE ISSUED:

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DECLARATION OF	VALUE	DOC ±	DV-215300
	, ,	FOR RECC OFFI	2010 03:01 PM
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	. 1	Dagumani	cra
» 001-161-09		Book: Recording red GEORGE PARMA	Ruested By
b)	- 	Data of B	and the second s
c)	-	Notes: Eurek	a County - NV
d)	_	Mike Rebal	eati - Recorder
		rage 1 of	L \
2. Type of Property:	•	Recorded By: FI	Fee \$16.00
a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam Re	s. Book- 502 pa	ge- 01 <sub>12</sub>
c) Condo/Twnhse e) Apt. Bldg.	d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'i/ind'i		\ \
e) j Apt. Bldg. g) Agricultural	f) Comm'i/ind'i h) Mobile Home		\ \
I) Other	.,		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C	Only (value of property)	\$	
Transfer Tax Value:		\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Di	ue:	\$	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		) )	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.090, Section:	5	`
b. Explain Reason for Exemp	otion: death	Da Gorut De	nant
		0 0	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	e being transferred:	%	
		<u> </u>	
The undersigned declares and ac	The state of the s		
and NRS 375.110, that the inform	nation provided is correct	to the best of their inform	nation and
belief, and can be supported by o	The state of the s	to the transfer of the transfe	
provided herein. Furthermore, th	e disallowance of any cla	imed exemption, or othe	er determination
of additional tax due, may result i	in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due plus interest at	1% per month.
	\	\	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the E	Buyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and severally	liable for any
additional amount owed.			
Signature		Capacity	
Signature	/	Capacity	
		7	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	0
Print Name:	Print N		tarman
Address:	Addre	ss: <u>PO Box</u>	58
City:	City:	Eurek	
State: Zip:	State:	Zip:	89316
COMPANYIDEDCON DECL	IEOTINO DECODO	10	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BU		<u> </u>	
Print Name:	i Erd	Escrow#	
Address:		201017 H	
City:	State:	Zip:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)